
Daily Report

PPHI Sindh's Response to
Rain and Flood Emergency

9th September 2022



Background
The Sindh government on Tuesday declared 23 districts of the province calamity-hit due to the devastation caused
by extraordinary monsoon rains followed by devastating floods. The unrelenting spell of the monsoon which
started on August 17 has flooded large parts of Sindh, taking the precious lives of hundreds of people in several
districts and injuring a larger number of people. The torrential rains and flood also left millions homeless too.

In response to the rains and flood emergency, PPHI Sindh along with Health Department, Government of Sindh
took prompt actions to tackle the situation. Instantly all the PPHI Sindh Regional Directors (RDs) and District
Managers (DMs) were directed to be sensitised and take extra efforts to cater to this challenge. All the Health
Facilities under the management control of PPHI Sindh were strictly directed to take all necessary measures to face
the situation. The measures included availability of staff, availability of medicines, treating the incoming patients
and intimating the higher management regarding any outbreaks, emergencies and other calamities. Moreover,
field medical camps were established in all flood hit areas that were disconnected from regular communications.
The villages affected by rain water and hill-torrents were specifically targeted for medical aid. This whole activity
was done in coordination with District Administration and District Health Management to get maximum results in
tackling the disastrous situation in Sindh.

3,555
Total Free 

medical camps 

679,322
Total OPD
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District wise Number of Camps arranged

2
2

,0
3

6
 

2
8

,9
5

4
 

1
0

,5
1

9
 

1
,6

2
6

 

1
8

,9
3

1
 

1
3

,1
7

6
 

6
,5

7
3

 

1
0

,3
4

7
 

4
,6

3
5

 

1
2

,8
1

9
 

1
9

,6
1

1
 

1
0

,1
4

8
 

1
,6

7
7

 

1
9

,7
2

2
 

2
4

,8
4

6
 

3
2

,1
7

6
 

4
0

,8
2

3
 

1
6

,9
8

1
 

4
0

,0
8

8
 

3
1

,9
2

4
 

1
8

,8
3

4
 

2
8

,7
2

1
 

7
1

,3
0

2
 

7
1

,2
3

5
 

2
6

,6
5

1
 

1
9

,6
4

7
 4

0
,0

3
9

 

2
3

,4
4

5
 

1
1

,8
3

6
 

H
YD

JA
M

M
A

T

M
LR SU

J

TA
Y

TH
T

TM
K

B
D

N
-A

B
D

N
-B

M
P

K
-A

M
P

K
-B

TP
K

U
K

D
D

U

JC
B

K
B

R

K
SM

LA
R

 S
EC LR

K

SK
P

G
TK

K
H

P
-A

K
H

P
-B

SK
R

N
SF

SB
A

SN
G

-A

SN
G

-B

District wise Number of OPD



Data for 9th September 2022
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Indicators
Total Numbers

9st September 2022 Overall So Far

Total number of free mobile medical 
camps arranged 

140 3,555 

Total OPD 27,659 679,322 

Total number of <5 OPD 6,677 167,906 

Total number of >5 OPD 20,982 511,416 

Total number of ARI 5,405 140,753 

Total number of <5 yrs
diarrhea/cholera/dysentery

2,622 66,491 

Total number of >5 yrs
diarrhea/cholera/dysentery

2,415 60,025 

Total number of suspected malaria 3,032 59,846 

Total number of patients with skin 
diseases

6,721 181,045 

Total number of patients with other 
diseases

7,464 171,172 



District wise data till 9th September 2022
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Sr. District
Camps  Till 9 

sept 
OPD Till 9 Sept 

1 HYD 139 22,036 

2 JAM 97 28,954 

3 MAT 85 10,519 

4 MLR 7 1,626 

5 SUJ 84 18,931 

6 TAY 70 13,176 

7 THT 45 6,573 

8 TMK 86 10,347 

9 BDN-A 46 4,635 

10 BDN-B 79 12,819 

11 MPK-A 127 19,611 

12 MPK-B 123 10,148 

13 TPK 30 1,677 

14 UK 93 19,722 

15 DDU 166 24,846 

16 JCB 107 32,176 

17 KBR 165 40,823 

18 KSM 92 16,981 

19 LAR SEC 70 40,088 

20 LRK 144 31,924 

21 SKP 136 18,834 

22 GTK 122 28,721 

23 KHP-A 361 71,302 

24 KHP-B 456 71,235 

25 SKR 124 26,651 

26 NSF 189 19,647 

27 SBA 138 40,039 

28 SNG-A 98 23,445 

29 SNG-B 76 11,836 

Total 3,555 679,322 



Data for 9th September 2022

140
Total Free Medical 
Camps Arranged 
throughout Sindh

27,659 
Total OPD Cases 
throughout 
Sindh
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on 9st September 2022



District Hyderabad

1
Free medical

camps 
arranged

201
Total
OPD
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Rain Emergency Relief Photos - District Hyderabad

Medical Camp at  Village Hamza Birohi (band Kach Chalgiri)



District Jamshoro

Rain Emergency Relief Photos - District Jamshoro

6
Free medical

camps 
arranged

1,558
Total
OPD

Daily Report: PPHI Sindh's Response to Rain and Flood Emergency

Patients being diagnosed at Kotri Camp

Medical Camp at Lal Bagh site

A security guard at camp suffering in shock 
shifted from Kotri Camp to LUMHS

DC accompanied by DHO and DM visited camp 
at Kotri

Mobile medical camp at Bhan Saeedabad

Medical Camp at Manchar



District Matiari

0
Free medical

camps 
arranged

0
Total
OPD
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Rain Emergency Relief Photos - District Matiari

Union Council, Tahir Hingoro



District Sujawal

Rain Emergency Relief Photos - District Sujawal

2
Free medical

camps 
arranged

456
Total
OPD
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Protection Band Dam Damo

Village Peeru Pat Parai



District Tando Allahyar

Rain Emergency Relief Photos - District Tando Allahyar

3
Free medical

camps 
arranged

434
Total
OPD
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Camp at village Saleh Samon Talpur Stop

Camp at Village Alam Lakhmeer DORO/Village Aftab 
Junejo

Camp at village Janan Hingoro



District Thatta

Rain Emergency Relief Photos - District Thatta

1
Free medical

camps 
arranged

311
Total
OPD
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Flood relief medical camp for IDPs of  UC Jhirk at Jhirk side stop



District Tando Muhammad Khan
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Rain Emergency Relief Photos - District Tando Muhammad Khan

3
Free medical

camps 
arranged

441
Total
OPD

Camp at Bhai Khan Talpur

MO Activities at BHU Plus Nazarpur Camp Camp at Village Bhai Khan Talpur

Camp at Maqbaro shareef Jabal

Camp at Nangar khor Camp at Bhai Khan Talpur



District Badin-A

Rain Emergency Relief Photos - District Badin-A
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2
Free medical

camps 
arranged

213
Total
OPD

Village Ali M Khaskheli

Village Muhamamd Siddique Jatt



District Badin-B

Rain Emergency Relief Photos - District Badin-B
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1
Free medical

camps 
arranged

184
Total
OPD

Village Allah Bachyo Chandio UC Khadaro

Village Allah Bachyo Chandio UC Khadaro



District Mirpurkhas-A

5
Free medical

camps 
arranged

680
Total
OPD
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Rain Emergency Relief Photos - District Mirpurkhas-A

Camp at Village Fateh Muhammad Shar

Camp at Bughiyo Petrol Pump

Camp at Village Shahbaz Khan

Camp at Hyderabad Bypass Road

Camp at Main Road Hingorno



District Mirpurkhas-B

Rain Emergency Relief Photos - District Mirpurkhas-B

4
Free medical

camps 
arranged

623
Total
OPD
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UC Khudad

UC Soofan Shah

UC Mir Imam Bux

UC Bhurgri



District Umerkot

Rain Emergency Relief Photos - District Umerkot

6
Free medical

camps 
arranged

1,144
Total
OPD
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Camp at Village Baboo Shah Otak

Camp at Village Sadori Camp at UC Talhi 10 Water

Camp at village Hyder Ali Banglani

Camp at Village Alan Shar Camp at Fix Site Chachro Road



District Dadu

Rain Emergency Relief Photos - District Dadu

13
Free medical

camps 
arranged

2,418
Total
OPD
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Camp @ BHU + Wahi Pandhi

Camp at Kacho Area Band Purano Dero

Camp at Village Naun Goth

Camp at Kacho Area Band Moundhar

Camp at Mehar Bypass



District Jacobabad

Rain Emergency Relief Photos - District Jacobabad
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4
Free medical

camps 
arranged

556
Total
OPD

Old Van Stand Near Dera Hotel Jacobabad

Village Muhammad Punhal Golo Near Dao Jahanpur

Camp at Village Dildar Mundrani

Camp at Village Baka Pull



District Kamber-Shahdadkot

13
Free medical

camps 
arranged

3,131
Total
OPD
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Rain Emergency Relief Photos - District Kamber-Shahdadkot

Camp at Brohi Muhallah, Kamber

Camp at Village Ali Sher Metlo

Camp at Arzi Bhutto, Sijawal

Camp at Pato Shakh (Kachi Pull)

Camp at Village Sijawal

Camp at Village Karira, Behram



District Kashmore

Rain Emergency Relief Photos - District Kashmore

2
Free medical

camps 
arranged

264
Total
OPD
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Torri Band Near GD Jam Sunharo Chachar

Torri Band Near GD Jam Sunharo Chachar



Camp of MCHC Akil District Larkana

District Larkano – Primary Healthcare

Rain Emergency Relief Photos - District Larkano

9
Free medical

camps 
arranged

3,822
Total
OPD
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Camp Quaid-e- Azam University

Camp at Waris Dino Machi

Camp at Village Kenhar

Camp at Village Seeher Station

Camp at Technical College



District Shikarpur

Rain Emergency Relief Photos - District Shikarpur

6
Free medical

camps 
arranged

724
Total
OPD
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At Village Golo Panhyar

At Village Riyan Khan

At Fix Camp, BHU Wazirabad

At Village Faiz Muhammad

At Village Abdo

At Village Golo Daro



District Ghotki

Rain Emergency Relief Photos - District Ghotki

3
Free medical

camps 
arranged

360
Total
OPD
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Established Free Medical Mobile CAMP in Village 
Samano Khan Shar, Taluka Ubauro

Established Free Medical Mobile CAMP in Shank Band
Taluka Ghotki

Established Free Medical Mobile CAMP in Shank Band
Taluka Ghotki

Established Free Medical Mobile CAMP in Village 
Samano Khan Shar, Taluka Ubauro



District Khairpur-A

22
Free medical

camps 
arranged

3,938
Total
OPD
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Rain Emergency Relief Photos - District Khairpur-A

CAMP at Fix  Site G.D Qadanwari 

Medical Camp at Aradin Cng Choundiko

Camp at Superior Science College Khairpur

Medical Camp at DCD Khanwri 

Camp at Fix  Site BHU Plus Sikandarabad

Camp at Fix Site Gd Modle Village



District Khairpur-B

Rain Emergency Relief Photos - District Khairpur-B

9
Free medical

camps 
arranged

2,551
Total
OPD
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Camp at Village Makhan Khan

Camp at Govt. School Hussain Abad Kamal

Camp at Mehran Highway  Akri

Camp at Village Mahmood Khan Laghari

Camp at Village Makhan Khan

Camp at  Razi Dero



District Sukkur

Rain Emergency Relief Photos - District Sukkur

8
Free medical

camps 
arranged

1,450
Total
OPD
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Camp at IDPs at Sangi

Camp at Village Pir Mohd Lanjaari

Camp at Hajh, Sukkur

Camp at Surgo point band

Camp for IDPs  in coordination with WHO

Camp at  Village Pir Bux Napar



District Naushahro Feroze

Rain Emergency Relief Photos - District Naushahro Feroze

3
Free medical

camps 
arranged

321
Total
OPD
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Rain Emergency Medical Relief Camp— Govt High School DaliArranged by: BHU DALI Team



District Shaheed Benazirabad

8
Free medical

camps 
arranged

1,409
Total
OPD
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Rain Emergency Relief Photos - District Shaheed Benazirabad

camp at Village Mund bungloo

camp at Village Dost Mohommad khoso

camp at BHU Jam sahab

camp atFateh khan Jamali

camp at BHU Gupchani

camp at BHU Shamil unar



District Sanghar-A

3
Free medical

camps 
arranged

261
Total
OPD
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Rain Emergency Relief Photos - District Sanghar-A

Camp at Village Godho Bheel

Camp at IDPs in Premises of Tando Mitha khan

Camp at Village Timoo



District Sanghar-B

3
Free medical

camps 
arranged

209
Total
OPD
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Rain Emergency Relief Photos - District Sanghar-B

Camp at BHU+ Berani

Camp at BHU+ P.F Shoro

Camp at BHU+ Landhi




